

C.PNo. 1237/2019
Rahul Vs United India & 1

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

(Passed on this 19th day of September, 2024)

Issues vide Exh.12 were framed on 21.07.2024 and since then petition is proceeded for leading evidence of the petitioner. Since 21.07.2024, petitioner failed to give any evidence in support of his contention and claim. Therefore, the oral evidence of petitioner is hereby closed. Petition is proceeded for the evidence of respondents.

Nagpur
Date: 19.09.2024

(Sajid A. Syed)
Member,
MACT-3, Nagpur.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file of Judgment are word to word, as per original Judgment.

Name of the Stenographer : G.A. Joshi (Grade-I)